TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FINOVA Capital Corporation		07/22/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Red Robin International, Inc.	
Street Address:	5575 DTC Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 110	
City:	Greenwood Village	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80111	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	2326101
Registration Number:	2145143
Registration Number:	1978671
Registration Number:	1672010
Registration Number:	1369353
Registration Number:	1429474
Registration Number:	1414544
Registration Number:	1430433
Registration Number:	1339748
Registration Number:	1339747
Registration Number:	1295187
Registration Number:	1300994
Registration Number:	1299115
Registration Number:	1293401
	ТР

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002702 FRAME: 0183

Registration Number:	1315050
Registration Number:	1234988
Registration Number:	1256180
Registration Number:	1429595
Registration Number:	1173734
Registration Number:	1158503
Registration Number:	1133872
Registration Number:	1212785

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)286-8199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (919) 286-8122

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC Address Line 1: 2200 W. Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	512485/1137
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven D. Thomas

Total Attachments: 2

source=Finova Rel-T (Reel 2170)#page1.tif source=Finova Rel-T (Reel 2170)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002702 FRAME: 0184

U.S. TRADEMARK RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned FINOVA Capital Corporation (the "Secured Party") has not assigned or otherwise disposed of its security interest in the registered trademarks of Red Robin International Inc. (the "Debtor") listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on October 2, 2000 at Reel 2170 Frame 0207 (the "Agreement").

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor its security interest in the Trademarks.

Dated as of the 22 day of July, 2002.

Secured Party:

FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION

By:

Name: John Zakoworotny

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Red Robin International, Inc.

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
HOME OF THE SMILING BURGER	2,326,101	3/7/00
NEON FREEZE	2,145,143	3/17/98
RED ROBIN GRILL & SPIRITS EMPORIUMS	1,978,671	6/4/96
BOOZIE SMOOTHIE	1,672,010	1/14/92
RED ROBIN	1,369,353	11/5/85
COOKIE MAGIC	1,429,474	2/17/87
THE WORLD'S GREATEST GOURMET BURGER MAKER AND MOST MASTERFUL MIXOLOGISTS	1,414,544	10/21/86
WHISKEY RIVER	1,430,433	2/24/87
DR. SHOTS	1,339,748	6/4/85
SLIMMER PICKINS	1,339,747	6/4/85
RR and Design	1,295,187	9/11/84
RED ROBIN BURGER & SPIRIT EMPORIUMS AMERICA'S GOURMET BURGER MAKER & MASTER MIXOLOGIST And Design	1,300,994	10/16/84
RED ROBIN BURGER & SPIRIT EMPORIUMS AMERICA'S GOURMET BURGER MAKER & MASTER MIXOLOGIST And Design	1,299,115	10/2/84
RED ROBIN BURGER & SPIRIT EMPORIUMS AMERICA'S GOURMET BURGER MAKER & MASTER MIXOLOGIST And Design	1,293,401	9/4/84
RR and Design	1,315,050	1/15/85
R and Design	1,234,988	4/12/83
R and Design	1,256,180	11/1/83
MASTER MIXOLOGIST	1,429,595	2/17/87
R and Design	1,173,734	10/13/81
BURGER AND SPIRITS EMPORIUM	1,158,503	6/23/81
RED ROBIN	1,133,872	4/22/80
AMERICA'S GOURMET BURGER MAKER	1,212,785	10/12/82

DUR1\320070_1

RECORDED: 08/21/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002702 FRAME: 0186